H \$40.00 723361

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM573115

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW	ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSI	GNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United Vaccines, Inc.		01/31/2020	Corporation: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biomune Company
Street Address:	8906 Rosehill Road
City:	Lenexa
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66215
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72336137	BOTUMINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8166913495

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 816.691.3425

Email: trademark@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: Tanya Hailey

Address Line 1: 1201 Walnut St., Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64106-2150

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tanya Hailey	
SIGNATURE:	/Tanya Hailey/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment - Botumink (Executed)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Botumink (Executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006921 FRAME: 0300

900546077

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, United Vaccines, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following mark and the registration thereof (hereinafter the "Mark"):

Botumink Serial Number: 72336137

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement by and between Assignor and Biomune Company, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") effective as of January 31, 2020 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This Assignment is dated this 13 day of March

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 02/12/2024

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby transfer and assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the registration thereof and all privileges and advantages thereto including without limitation the goodwill associated therewith, including all common law rights and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Mark, with the right to sue and collect therefor and all books, records and other documentation that are related to the Mark, to HOLD unto Assignee absolutely.

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of Wisconsin and each party hereby submits to the jurisdiction of the Federal Courts of the State of Wisconsin provided that either party shall be entitled to enforce any award made by or any decision of the Federal Courts of the State of Wisconsin in any other jurisdiction.

United Vaccines, Inc.

By: ()
Name: Rebecca Kerns
Name: Rebecca Kerns Title: Managing Director
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
T-CKUS STATE OF WISCONSI N)
COUNTY OF DANE)
On this 3 day of March , 2020, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Rebecca Keral , to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
GERARDO FLORES, JR. Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 02-12-2024 Notary ID 132357661

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 2

Biomune Company

By:
Name: Ricky Cook
Pitle: President & Chief Executive Officer

The first of the second of the

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this	STATE OF KANSAS))SS	
personally appeared 12664 Cook , to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS	COUNTY OF JOHNSON)	
name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public (SEAL) MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: PAMEIA J. SCHNEIDER NOTARY PUBLIC- STATE OF KANSAS	On this \\day of \Max	, 2020, befor	e me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid
(SEAL) MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Jule 6, 2020 PAMELA J. SCHNEIDER NOTARY PUBLIC- STATE OF KANSAS			
(SEAL) MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Jule 6, 2020 PAMELA J. SCHNEIDER NOTARY PUBLIC- STATE OF KANSAS	name who signed and sealed the	e foregoing instrument, and	I he/she acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL) MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Jule 6, 2020 PAMELA J. SCHNEIDER NOTARY PUBLIC- STATE OF KANSAS			Notary Public
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Jule 6, 2020 PAMELA J. SCHNEIDER NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF KANSAS			Notary I utility
NOTARY PUBLIC- STATE OF KANSAS	(SEAL)		201
1 1 " " 1	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:	June 6, 2020	PAMEIA J. SCHNEIDER
1 3 6 4 . 1 77 ' 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			My Appt Expired / / Zard

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006921 FRAME: 0302